505715366 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5762176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SLAZAS	10/19/2018
GEOFF PETERS	10/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
City:	RAYNHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16597420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-704-6000

Email: eileen.herring@troutman.com, IPServicesNYC@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243382.000222	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN C. HERRING	
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen C. Herring/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_FromParent_2019-10-09_243382-000222#page1.tif source=Assignment_FromParent_2019-10-09_243382-000222#page2.tif source=Assignment_FromParent_2019-10-09_243382-000222#page3.tif source=Assignment_FromParent_2019-10-09_243382-000222#page4.tif

PATENT 505715366 REEL: 050668 FRAME: 0303

Attorney's Docket No. 243382,000140 / DSP6016

General Assignment

WHEREAS, Robert SLAZAS, having its place of business at c/o DePuy Synthes Products, Inc. 325
Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767 and Geoffrey PETERS having its place of business at c/o
DePuy Synthes Products, Inc. 325 Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), are the owners of certain new and useful inventions relating to

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USING A BRAIDED IMPLANT

for which application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2018 and assigned

Serial No. 16/056,135.

WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes Products, Inc., having its place of business at 325 Paramount Drive

Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire

right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all

countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim

priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and

all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewels.

and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had

not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that,

any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said

applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the

Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from today.

Page 1 of 2

3597593803

Attorney's Docket No. 243382.000140 / DSP6016

FOR Robert SLAZAS	
Signature	
Name	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
izos ade Poppophy Vigoretest vi	gnor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.
na concentration i an improve i me mon	gion operioreanio na nano ana saai una vave.
FOR Geoffrey PETERS	
Aud/liter	& cuit
Signature Geoff Pefers	*
Name <i>Oirector, Ma</i>	rketing
Title of Authorized Signatory	*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

Date

Attorney's Docket No. 243382.000140 / DSP6016

General Assignment

WHEREAS, Robert SLAZAS, having its place of business at c/o DePuy Synthes Products, Inc. 325 Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767 and Geoffrey PETERS having its place of business at c/o

Deliver Continue Deadwater Ivan 226 December to Deliver Deliver Deliver And 02767 (horsing the referred to an

DePuy Synthes Products, Inc. 325 Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), are the owners of certain new and useful inventions relating to

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USING A BRAIDED IMPLANT

for which application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2018 and assigned

Serial No. 16/056,135,

WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes Products, Inc., having its place of business at 325 Paramount Drive

Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire

right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all

countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim

priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and

all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in

and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals,

and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had

not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that,

any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said

applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the

Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from today.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney's Docket No. 243382,000140 / DSP6016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Robert SLAZAS	
nt 138h	
Signature	
ROBERT R. SLAZAS	
Name	
R & D ENGINEER	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
19 OCT 2018	
Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set her	eunto its hand and seal this date.
FOR Geoffrey PETERS	
Signature	
Name	
	į A
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	

Page 2 of 2

35975936v3

PATENT REEL: 050668 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 10/09/2019